3 PARTS LIST OF DKC310I

� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���

Fig. 3-1  DKC ASSY

�

PARTS LIST 2-1 (Parts listed below are shown in Fig. 3-1)

LIST AND INDEX NUMBER�

PART NUMBER�

NAME OF PART�UNITS PER ASSY�

REMARKS��6-�1505517-A�DKC ASSY�(���������1�1505448-A�( MAIN ASSY�1���2�1505521-A�( FRONT DOOR ASSY�1���3�1505522-A�( REAR DOOR ASSY�1���������4�3236770-C�( SIDE COVER ASSY�2���5�3236746-1�( TOP COVER�1���6�5460630-A�( HINGE ASM(L)�1���������7�5460930-B�( HINGE ASM(L)�1���8�5460631-A�( HINGE ASM(U)�1���9�5460631-B�( HINGE ASM(U)�1����� ����10�SB408�( BINDING SCREW M4×8�4���11�BS510�( HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5×10�8���12�SB536�( BINDING SCREW M5×36�8���������13�WT004�( LOCK WASHER M4�4���14�3183101-1�( HWA BIND SCREW�8���15�2051001-532�( LL WASHER�8���������16�3236791-5�( FILTER(DKC210)�2���17�3252669-1�( STOPPER(FILTER)�2���������������������

�

� EMBED Word.Picture.6  ���

Fig. 3-2  MAIN ASSY(1/3)  (Front side)



�PARTS LIST 2-2 (Parts listed below are shown in Fig. 3-2, 3-3, 3-3A, 3-3B and 3-4)

LIST AND INDEX NUMBER�

PART NUMBER�

NAME OF PART�UNITS PER ASSY�

REMARKS��7-�1505448-A�MAIN ASSY�(���������1�1505447-A�( SUB MAIN ASSY�1���2�5500003-A�( 5V POWER SUPPLY(HS05065C-S)�2�S.P��3�5500003-B�( 3V POWER SUPPLY(HS03075C-S)�2�S.P��������4�5479654-C�( MULTI POWER SUPPLY(HS300-04C-V)�2�S.P����	(HS300-04C-R)�����5491916-2�( MULTI POWER SUPPLY(TSG-370HS-C)�����EC5000367-A�( MULTI POWER SUPPLY(HS400-08GR)����5�3250826-A�( FAN ASSY�16�S.P��6�3247490-A�( THERMOSTAT ASSY�4�S.P��������7�5497350-A�( BREAKER BOX ASSY�2�S.P��8�5497288-1�( BRACKET(BREAKER-L)�1���9�5497289-1�( BRACKET(BREAKER-R)�1���������10�1505532-A�( OP ASSY�1�See LIST 8��11�5505097-1�DKC AC BOX�2�S.P��12�3257345-A�POWER CABLE ASSY(IU)�1����3257345-B�POWER CABLE ASSY(IE)�1���������13�3252681-1�( L/G COVER(F)�1���14�2102019-A�( COVER(BREAKER) ASM�1���15�3250833-1�( PL COVER(SH)�1���������16�3250903-1�( L/G COVER�1���17�3250910-1�( P/S COVER�1���18�5493656-1�( TOTTE�7���������19�3252683-1�( COVER(FRAME)4�1���20�3250905-2�( COVER(FRAME)2�1���21������

	K6602078-



REV.0�Jul.1999�������Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.

PARTS03T-� PAGE �1�0



REV.0�Jul.1999�������Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.

PARTS03T-� PAGE �2�0



REV.0�Jul.1999�������Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.

PARTS03T-� PAGE �3�0



	K6602078-



REV.0�Jul.1999�������Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.

PARTS03T-� PAGE �4�0










